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APPENDIX B 
DYEC During Construction - Key Personnel Contact Information 

 
 

Site Owner(s)  

Gioseph Anello (Durham)  
Manager, Waste Planning and Technical Services 
The Regional Municipality of Durham 
605 Rossland Road East. Level 5 
P.O Box 623 
Whitby, ON 
L1N 6A3 
Tel: 905-668-7711 
Fax:  905-668-2051 
E-mail: gioseph.anello@durham.ca 
 

Seth Dittman 
Solid Waste Project Engineer, Waste Management Program Planning and Policy 
The Regional Municipality of York 
Environmental Services Department 
17250 Yonge Street  
Newmarket, ON L3Y 6Z1 
Tel: 905.830.4444 ext. 75982 
E-mail: Seth.Dittman@york.ca 
 

Site Operator – (Construction Phase) 

Covanta Durham York Renewable Energy L.P. 
James Delaney 
Resident Construction Manager 
72 Osborne Road 
Clarington, Ontario CN  L1E 2R2 
Main:    905.433.4870 
Direct:  905.433.4872 
Fax:      905.433.4889 
Mobile: 905.213.9409 
E-mail: jdelaney@CovantaEnergy.com 
 

Key Contact Person for any Environmental Issues at the Site 

James Delaney 
Resident Construction Manager 
Covanta Durham York Renewable Energy L.P. 
(contact info. as above) 
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APPENDIX B 
DYEC During Construction - Key Personnel Contact Information 

 
 

Key Contact Person for any Environmental Issues at the Site (continued) 

Dave Haldenby 
Assistant Site Coordinator 
72 Osborne Road 
Clarington, Ontario CN  L1E 2R2 
Main:    905.433.4870 
Fax:      905.433.4889 
E-mail: DHaldenby@CovantaEnergy.com 
 

CEP – Groundwater  

Steve Taziar, P.Eng. 
Senior Project Engineer, Groundwater CEP 
126 Don Hillock Drive, Unit 2 
Aurora, ON 
L4G 0G9 
Main: 905-750-3080E-mail:  Stephen.taziar@wsp.com 
 
CEP(s) – Surface Water  

Terry Winhold, M.Eng., P.Eng 
Senior Water Resources Engineer, Surface Water CEP 
6925 Century Avenue, Suite 100 
Mississauga, Ontario L5N 7K2 
Main: 905-567-4444 
E-mail: twinhold@golder.com 
 
Steve Auger, M.Sc., P.Eng, C.P.E.S.C.  (From May 28, 2012 to November 14, 2014) 
Water Resources Engineer, Surface Water CEP 
140 Renfrew Drive - Suite 110 
Markham, Ontario L3R 6B3 
Main: 905.475.5591 ext. 6030 
Fax:   905.475.5257 
E-mail: Steve_Auger@golder.com 
 
Jessica Hanschell, M.Env.Sc, EPt.  (From November 14, 2014 to April 30, 2015) 
Water Resources Scientist, Surface Water CEP 
1931 Robertson Road,  
Ottawa, Ontario K2L 4G1 
Main: 613.592.9600 ext. 3337 
Fax:   613.592.9601 
E-mail: Jessica_Hanschell@golder.com 
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